
 

 

 

 
Minutes of Health & Nutrition Working Group Meeting/ South 
 
Date: 4/4/2018   

 

List of participants 

 

Organization  Name  Telephone  E-mail  
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Caritas Joyce Nohra 03-041263  Joyce.nohra@caritas.org.lb  

WHO  Loubna Al Batlouni  70-127891  albatlounil@who.int  

PU-AMI Camille Saulnier 71-924147 Lib.hob.sai@pu.ami.org  

IMC Jamil Youssef 03-740004 jyoussef@internationalmedicalcorps.org  

AMEL Mohammad Amer 76-147877 south@amel.org 

IMC Yasmine Mdeihli 70-878527 ymdeihli@internationalmedicalcorps.org  

MoPH  Faten Akil Moustafa  70-518322  fatenmoustafa@hotmail.com  

IOCC Bayan Ahmad 70-712497 bahmad@iocc.org 

LFPA  Wafaa Kassir  70-104668  wafaaK@gmail.com  

Islamic Relief Ibrahim Arnout 71-879423 ibrahimarnout@islamicrelief-leb.org  

UNICEF Berta Travizo 76774420 btravizo@unicef.org  

UNICEF Rouham Yamout 81696958 ryamout@unicef.org  

UNHCR  Fatima Hojeij  71-482264  hojeij@unhcer.org  
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Summary of discussions and action points 

No. Issue Focal Point Deadline 

1.   PHC Support- PU-AMI ( Madad Fund) 
  

 Currently supporting Srepta PHCc and Bir Wal Ehsan PHCc. 

 

 Mosa Haret Saida   (Support confirmed and will start in June). 

 

 Currently assessing Noor Association PHC in Marjaayoun,  Kayan Tyre, Al Rahma center in Chebaa, Imam 
Alsader in Chaqra (not fully equipped), and Tebnin Governmental PHC (winter and summer population 
difference though) 
 

 Health partners to suggest centers for support following a need-based approach.   

 

 
 
 
 
 
Camille (PU-AMI) 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

2. Measles/ Scabies Update 
 

Reported Scabies Outbreak In Abra School: 

 Reports received stated more than 100 children affected. 

 UNHCR conducted a visit to the school took place on 26 April to verify the reports and discuss the way 

forward.  

 17 cases were reported and confirmed to have scabies and had started treatment; initially reported 

information was exaggerated and many misconceptions on scabies were observed 

 Recommendations were shared to better deal with such situations in the future, particularly pertaining to 

the cultural sensitivity/ stigma towards diagnosis with Scabies.  

 IOCC was present on 2/5/2018, when the school resumed its activities. 

Scabies Outbreak in Kfar Roumane: 

IMC completed the response to the outbreak, visited households and provided medications and health education; 

several visits and follow up were done by the medical and community health outreach teams. 

 
 
 
 
 
Reem (UNHCR) 
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Next Meeting will be held on 7 June, 2018 at 10.00 in UNHCR, Tyre Office  
  

  For any queries, please contact:     
          Reem Mdeihly   

  E-mail: mdeihly@unhcr.org      
          Phone Number: 76 421 638   

Measles Update: 

UNICEF provided one-hour-session on measles. 

UNICEF to share the PPT presented.   

3. Updates from partners 
 

 MoPH: Assessment of vaccination status was done in Ouzaii collective shelter for all children. All of them 
did not have a complete routine vaccination. MoPH responded accordingly, by referring the children as 
needed.   

 
 

Faten (MoPH) 
 

 

4.  Mapping of Specialized Mental Health Services 

 Mapping was finalized through the MHPSS task force. 

 The list included also the PHCs that were trained on mental health gaps not only NGOs supporting mental 

health case management.  

 
Reem (UNHCR) 

 


